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APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL KANGRA

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 630359

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 42160

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE VILLAGE AND POST OFFICE TIARA TEHSIL AND, DISTRICT

KANGRA BHALOON, KANGRA, HIMACHAL PRADESH 176214,
KANGRA, HIMACHAL PRADESH - 176214

5 PRINCIPAL NAME MEENAKSHI NAG

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MCOM, M.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID info@dpskangra.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9317284205

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION | ph:/amww.dpskangra.com/upload/attach/23101761316944_Affiliation_Senior_Secondary.pdf
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF https://dpskangra.com/upload/attach/123091749727849_society_.pdf
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE | s /dpskangra.com/upload/attach/939941687878577_NOC.pdf
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE | hs-//dpskangra.com/upload/attach/921871749648592_Renewal _Elementary Education.pdf
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5  COPYOF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://dpskangra.com/upload/attach/599411749649305_5.pdf
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://dpskangra.com/upload/attach/178581749649352_6.pdf
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY
7 | COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://www.dpskangra.com/upload/attach/132561761321219_SELF_CERTIFICATION_2025.pdf

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTHAND | 405 //dpskangra.com/upload/attach/783201749649373_8.pdf
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY
AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE
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LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://dpskangra.com/upload/attach/196911749650240_Fee_Structure_2025-
26.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://dpskangra.com/upload/attach/148401749650780_Updated_Academic.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) | s //dpskangra.com/upload/attach/540311716042567_DPS_Kangra_SMC-
NEW.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://dpskangra.com/upload/attach/188381687947594 Members_of PTA.pdf

MEMBERS
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL MEENAKSHI NAG
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 34
PGT 06
TGT 07
PRT 21
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:18
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XIl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
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1

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
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21144

36 & 46

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS 6 & 55

(IN SQ MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY YES

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 51

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 54

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Hxajizg|QVs

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25
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ARTI DEVI

RENU PATIAL

MEENAKSHI NAG

RANJANA SHARMA

TARUN MEHTA

SUNITA KUMARI

PAYAL SOOD NAGPAL

DEVANSHI PATHANIA

PARVEEN KUMAR

SONALI SHARMA

POOJA KUMBKARNI

PRIANKA SHARMA

DIVYA RANA

VIKRANT SINGH

ROOPAM BAHL

KOMAL ANGRISH

NISHA THAKUR

SAMRITI SHARMA

NITIN KUMAR

SUREKHA BAKSHI

RAKESH BHARDWAJ

ANAMIKA PATHANIA

SWATI WALIA

MRIDU RANA

SAVITA DEVI

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PET

PGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

MA

B.SC
MCOM
M.A.

M.SC
Graduation
M.A., B.ED
BED

MA

MA BED
M.A. English

M. Sc / PG Dipl in Biodiversity
Conservation

M.ScIT

M.A. Music

M.COM

M.A. Eng / Pol. Science
M.Sc Math

M.Sc / Certification in Kathak Dance
B. Ped

M. Sc Math

M.A. Fine Arts

M Sc Mathematics

B.A.

M. Tech

M. Sc Maths
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26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36
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DEEPTI

ALKA KUMARI

ASHA REMESAN
DOROTHEE ABHILASHI
ADISH SHARMA

P Surya Naga Radhika
MANILA MAHAJAN
MONIKA SHARMA
DIPTI PATHAK

SARIKA DEVI

NEHA
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OTHER

NTT

TGT

NTT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

M. Lis

M.A.

M.A. English
B.A.

D. Ed. SE.ID
B. Sc

M.A.

M.Sc

BCA

M.A.

M.Sc
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