

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL KANGRA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	630359
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	42160
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	VILLAGE AND POST OFFICE TIARA TEHSIL AND, DISTRICT KANGRA BHALOON, KANGRA, HIMACHAL PRADESH 176214, KANGRA, HIMACHAL PRADESH - 176214
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MEENAKSHI NAG
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MCOM, M.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info@dpskangra.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9317284205

**B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	<a href="https://www.dpskangra.com/upload/attach/23101761316944_Affiliation_Senior_Secondary.pdf">https://www.dpskangra.com/upload/attach/23101761316944_Affiliation_Senior_Secondary.pdf</a>
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	<a href="https://dpskangra.com/upload/attach/123091749727849_society_.pdf">https://dpskangra.com/upload/attach/123091749727849_society_.pdf</a>
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	<a href="https://dpskangra.com/upload/attach/939941687878577_NOC.pdf">https://dpskangra.com/upload/attach/939941687878577_NOC.pdf</a>
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	<a href="https://dpskangra.com/upload/attach/921871749648592_Renewal_Elementary_Education.pdf">https://dpskangra.com/upload/attach/921871749648592_Renewal_Elementary_Education.pdf</a>
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	<a href="https://dpskangra.com/upload/attach/599411749649305_5.pdf">https://dpskangra.com/upload/attach/599411749649305_5.pdf</a>
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	<a href="https://dpskangra.com/upload/attach/178581749649352_6.pdf">https://dpskangra.com/upload/attach/178581749649352_6.pdf</a>
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	<a href="https://www.dpskangra.com/upload/attach/132561761321219_SELF_CERTIFICATION_2025.pdf">https://www.dpskangra.com/upload/attach/132561761321219_SELF_CERTIFICATION_2025.pdf</a>
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	<a href="https://dpskangra.com/upload/attach/783201749649373_8.pdf">https://dpskangra.com/upload/attach/783201749649373_8.pdf</a>

**NOTE:**

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE

LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

**C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://dpskangra.com/upload/attach/196911749650240_Fee_Structure_2025-26.pdf">https://dpskangra.com/upload/attach/196911749650240_Fee_Structure_2025-26.pdf</a>
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	<a href="https://dpskangra.com/upload/attach/148401749650780_Updated_Academic.pdf">https://dpskangra.com/upload/attach/148401749650780_Updated_Academic.pdf</a>
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	<a href="https://dpskangra.com/upload/attach/540311716042567_DPS_Kangra_SMC-NEW.pdf">https://dpskangra.com/upload/attach/540311716042567_DPS_Kangra_SMC-NEW.pdf</a>
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	<a href="https://dpskangra.com/upload/attach/188381687947594_Members_of_PTA.pdf">https://dpskangra.com/upload/attach/188381687947594_Members_of_PTA.pdf</a>
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

**D : STAFF (TEACHING) :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MEENAKSHI NAG
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	34
	PGT	06
	TGT	07
	PRT	21
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:18
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

**RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

**RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

**E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	21144
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	36 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 55
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	51
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	54
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=HxajizgIQVs">https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=HxajizgIQVs</a>

## F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	ARTI DEVI	PRT	MA
2	RENU PATIAL	TGT	B.SC
3	MEENAKSHI NAG	PGT	MCOM
4	RANJANA SHARMA	PGT	M.A.
5	TARUN MEHTA	TGT	M.SC
6	SUNITA KUMARI	NTT	Graduation
7	PAYAL SOOD NAGPAL	TGT	M.A., B.ED
8	DEVANSHI PATHANIA	PRT	BED
9	PARVEEN KUMAR	PGT	MA
10	SONALI SHARMA	PGT	MA BED
11	POOJA KUMBKARNI	PRT	M.A. English
12	PRIANKA SHARMA	TGT	M. Sc / PG Dipl in Biodiversity Conservation
13	DIVYA RANA	PRT	M.Sc IT
14	VIKRANT SINGH	PRT	M.A. Music
15	ROOPAM BAHL	PRT	M.COM
16	KOMAL ANGRISH	TGT	M.A. Eng / Pol. Science
17	NISHA THAKUR	PRT	M.Sc Math
18	SAMRITI SHARMA	PRT	M.Sc / Certification in Kathak Dance
19	NITIN KUMAR	PET	B. Ped
20	SUREKHA BAKSHI	PGT	M. Sc Math
21	RAKESH BHARDWAJ	PRT	M.A. Fine Arts
22	ANAMIKA PATHANIA	PRT	M Sc Mathematics
23	SWATI WALIA	NTT	B.A.
24	MRIDU RANA	NTT	M. Tech
25	SAVITA DEVI	PRT	M. Sc Maths

26	DEEPTI	OTHER	M. Lis
27	ALKA KUMARI	NTT	M.A.
28	ASHA REMESAN	TGT	M.A. English
29	DOROTHEE ABHILASHI	NTT	B.A.
30	ADISH SHARMA	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	D. Ed. SE.ID
31	P Surya Naga Radhika	TGT	B. Sc
32	MANILA MAHAJAN	PRT	M.A.
33	MONIKA SHARMA	NTT	M.Sc
34	DIPTI PATHAK	NTT	BCA
35	SARIKA DEVI	NTT	M.A.
36	NEHA	TGT	M.Sc